

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	60643
Product Name	Milk Chocolate Pralines Tin
Country of Product's Origin	Italy
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	sugar, fractionated vegetable oils and fats (palm, rapeseed;in variable proportions), whole MILK powder 7.7%, cocoa paste, WHEY powder, cocoa butter, cereals 3.5% (corn flour, rice flour, WHEAT flour,sugar, BARLEY MALT extract, salt), skimmed MILK powder, skimmed cocoa powder, LACTOSE , HAZELNUTS 1.4%, coffee 1.2%, emulsifier:E322 (SOYA); flavouring, natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of egg and other nuts
Net Quantity	220g
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and store away from heat.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N - may contain traces
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	N
Free from artificial colours?	Y